Sun Snow Surf Ski Club: Membership Application & Renewal Form

Primary Contact Information Name: Home phone: Cell phone: _____ City: _____ State: ___ Zip: ____ Email: _____ Contact information for the Primary contact will be published in the annual directory unless you direct otherwise: ☐ Only publish the following contact information: □ Do not publish any contact information (Note: The 2024 and 2025 Directories, which are published each year in January, will be emailed to all members as a password protected file and will be mailed in paper copy as well.) Additional Family Members over 18 (To receive the Sitzmark newsletter, include email address): Name Relationship Email (opt) **Communication Preferences:** Choose all topics of email Blasts that you would be interested in receiving: ☐ **ALL** Blasts, OR: ☐ Cycling ☐ Social Events ☐ General News ☐ BWA*Local \square Skiing *BWA = Baltimore-Washington-Annapolis **Payment:** Make your check payable to SSS Ski Club, and mail it to the Membership Chair. 1-year membership: □ \$25 Single □ \$35 Family 2-year membership: □ \$40 Single □ \$60 Family Choose one: ☐ I am a friend or relative of a current member who will sponsor me Name of Current Member: ☐ I am a US Government employee, affiliated with or attached to the Department of Defense ☐ I am an employee of an organization affiliated with the Department of Defense, e.g. a contractor or academic institution.

□ I am a retiree of the US Government or affiliated organization.
□ I am a family member of a US Government employee or affiliate.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT to the SUN, SNOW AND SURF SKI CLUB, Incorporated

I/We	, in consideration of services which have been or will be
performed by the SSS Ski Club, Inc. in providing tra	avel arrangements and activities and of being permitted to
participate in Club trips, activities, events and other	functions which I/we recognize are hazardous, do for
myself, my personal representatives, heirs and next	of kin:

- (1) Hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue or hold liable the Sun, Snow and Surf Ski Club, Inc., its officers, its Board of Governors, and their agents and members, jointly and severally, all for the purposes herein referred to as RELEASEES, from all liability to myself, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin for all loss or damage, and any claim or demands, therefore, on account of injury to the person or property, or resulting in death, whether caused by the negligence of RELEASEES or otherwise while participating in any event or activity;
- (2) Hereby agree to indemnify and save and hold harmless the RELEASEES from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to my presence and/or participation during any activity and whether caused by the negligence of the RELEASEES or otherwise; and
- (3) Hereby assume full responsibility for risk of bodily damage, death or property damage due to negligence of RELEASEES or otherwise while traveling, participating or for any other purpose while engaged in such activities.

I/We expressly agree that the foregoing RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT is intented to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the laws of the state, states or countries in which the activity is conducted and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance of the agreement shall continue in full legal force and effect. I/We have read and voluntarily signed the RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, which shall remain in full legal force and effect until such time that I/we notify the SSS Ski Club, Inc. in writing that this agreement is voided and such notification is acknowledged by the SSS Ski Club, Inc.

SIGNATURE(S):		
	Date:	
	Date:	